

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Low Water Boat Ramp Repair, Bush's Landing LUA, Sully County, SD, GFP Project No. Bush22Mc

Bid Opening Date: December 28, 2021, 3:15 PM CT

Bids Received:				Basin Construction		Kenzy Construction		Morris, Inc.		Precision Grading, LLC	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,364.00	\$8,364.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
1.01	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1.02	Pre Cast Plank Removed	Each	87	\$115.00	\$10,005.00	\$75.00	\$6,525.00	\$100.00	\$8,700.00	\$200.00	\$17,400.00
1.03	Pre Cast Plank Reinstalled	Each	60	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$375.00	\$22,500.00	\$300.00	\$18,000.00
1.04	Pre Cast Plank Stockpiled On Site	Each	27	\$60.00	\$1,620.00	\$25.00	\$675.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$150.00	\$4,050.00
1.05	Cast In Place Concrete Ramp F/I	SF	1680	\$23.00	\$38,640.00	\$13.93	\$23,402.40	\$15.00	\$25,200.00	\$19.00	\$31,920.00
1.06	Graded Leveling Aggregate F/I	Tons	150	\$42.00	\$6,300.00	\$39.00	\$5,850.00	\$38.50	\$5,775.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00
1.07	Spalls Bedding Material F/I	Tons	300	\$42.00	\$12,600.00	\$39.00	\$11,700.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$48.00	\$14,400.00
1.08	Class C Riprap F/I	Tons	450	\$78.00	\$35,100.00	\$42.00	\$18,900.00	\$63.50	\$28,575.00	\$68.00	\$30,600.00
1.09	Base Course F/I	Tons	30	\$42.00	\$1,260.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$134,325.00		\$84,166.40		\$145,800.00		\$153,920.00	

Bids Received:				Sharpe Enterprises							
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount						
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00						
1.01	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00						
1.02	Pre Cast Plank Removed	Each	87	\$300.00	\$26,100.00						
1.03	Pre Cast Plank Reinstalled	Each	60	\$500.00	\$30,000.00						
1.04	Pre Cast Plank Stockpiled On Site	Each	27	\$100.00	\$2,700.00						
1.05	Cast In Place Concrete Ramp F/I	SF	1680	\$15.00	\$25,200.00						
1.06	Graded Leveling Aggregate F/I	Tons	150	\$42.00	\$6,300.00						
1.07	Spalls Bedding Material F/I	Tons	300	\$42.00	\$12,600.00						
1.08	Class C Riprap F/I	Tons	450	\$62.00	\$27,900.00						
1.09	Base Course F/I	Tons	30	\$32.00	\$960.00						
TOTAL BASE BID				\$168,760.00							